MARYSVILLE FIRE DISRICT AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT NO. 12 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Marysville Fire District and Snohomish County Fire District No. 12 will hold a public hearing on Thursday, November 17, 2016.

Topics to include: ADOPTION OF THE 2017 OPERATING BUDGET

Snohomish County Fire District No. 12 Resolutions:

2016A-3 "A Resolution Authorizing the 2017 Regular Levy"

2016A-4 "A Resolution Authorizing the 2017 Regular Levy Substantial Need"

2016A-5 "A Resolution Authorizing the 2017 EMS Levy"

2016A-6 "A Resolution Authorizing the 2017 EMS Levy Substantial Need"

2016A-7 "A Resolution Adopting the 2017 Operating Budget and Levy Certification."

Marysville Fire District Resolutions:

2016B-2 "A Resolution Adopting the 2017 Operating Budget."

Time: 7:30PM

Place: Marysville Fire District, Station 62 Training Room, 10701 Shoultes Rd, Marysville, WA

98271.

The Marysville Fire District strives to provide special accommodations for people with disabilities. Please contact this office 24 hours prior to the meeting if any special accommodations are needed. 360-363-8500.